PROPRIETARY05/12/09 2010 CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR
MAJOR PRODUCT CHANGES
Product Changes and Features Availability
Features, options and package content subject to change.  Please check www.fmcdealer.com or Dealer eStore for the most current information.
! = New for this model year
 - 1 - Ford Division
OVERVIEW
The 2010 Crown Victoria Police Interceptor provides the best mix of size, durability, handling, performance and value making it

Vehicle Special Order (VSO)
FLEET ONLY.  See www.fmcdealer.com for
current VSO Order Guide.  This live guide includes
VSO option codes, descriptions and pricing.  Email
vsomail@ford.com or call 1.800.34.FLEET, menu
4 with any VSO questions you may have.
MISCELLANEOUS
COV Required.............................................................. 79V
Priced DORA ............................................................... C09
50 State Emissions System
Standard to CA, CT, PA, RI, NY, NJ, OR, WA, VT,
MA and ME .................................................................. 425
CALIFORNIA EMISSIONS SYSTEM NOT
REQUIRED
Control code for units either shipped to California
Emissions States dealers or ordered by California
Emissions States dealers for registration in non-
California States locations............................................ 423
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC SERVICE/EMERGENCY
VEHICLE EXCEPTION
This exemption may only apply in certain states.
Ordering dealer is responsible to contact the proper
state authorities for clarification on qualifying
exempted vehicles for registration.  Only available
on units sold for authorized public service or
emergency service use. Must also use Code 423
when ordering. ............................................................ 936
ENGINE BLOCK HEATER
Standard and only available in AK, MN, ND, SD, MT,
WI and WY states.  Other states available via FCSD.. 41H
NOTE: Fleet Only – Engine block heater optional in all states
with valid FIN code.
PROPRIETARY05/12/09 2010 CROWN VICTORIA POLICE INTERCEPTOR
POWERTRAIN/DIMENSIONS
! = New for this model year.
 - 13 - Ford Division
FUEL ECONOMY
  50 STATES
  F.E. LABEL ESTIMATED MEMO:
  ADJUSTED ANNUAL UNADJUSTED
ENGINE DISPL. TRANSMISSION CITY HIGHWAY FUEL COST COMBINED
RWD
4.6L FFV OHC SEFI V8 4-Speed Automatic O/D TBD TBD TBD TBD
ENGINE HORSEPOWER AND TORQUE RATINGS
  NOMINAL 50 STATES
  COMPRESSION HORSEPOWER TORQUE
ENGINE DISPL. TRANSMISSION RATIO H.P. @ RPM FT. LB. @ RPM
ALL
4.6L FFV OHC SEFI
V8 4-Speed Automatic O/D 9.6:1 250 @ 4900 297 @ 4000
DIMENSIONS*
INTERIOR DIMENSIONS Measurements
Head Room (in.)
1st Row 39.5
2nd Row 37.8
Shoulder Room (in.)
1st Row 60.6
2nd Row 60.0
Leg Room Maximum Extension (in.)
1st Row 41.6
2nd Row (min.) 38.0
Total Passenger Volume (cu. ft.) 106.4
Luggage Capacity (cu. ft.) 20.6
EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS (in.)
Wheelbase  114.7
Overall Length  212
Overall Width  78.3
Overall Height  58.3
Tread (Front)  62.8
Tread (Rear)  65.6
*All dimensions are preliminary figures